Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

August 12, 2019 Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting:

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to accept July 8, 2019 minutes as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present None

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay \$46,653.92 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to pay \$3,793.33 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay \$3,651.17 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Discussed repair of Chapel Chimney pending bids.

Discussed laminated map of the cemetery.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to adjourn at 7:30 p.m. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com

Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be September 9, 2019 7 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall